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architecture, interiors & planning transmittal

To: City of Portland BDS Date: 04.26.19
Facility Permit Program (FPP)

From: David Donaldson,
Waterleaf Architecture

Address: 419 SW 11t Ave. Permit No.: 2019-104170-000-00-FA
Suite 200 Project Name: Lloyd Center Block ‘G’
Portland, OR 97205 North Wall Maintenance &

Repair - Addendum
Phone: 503.228.75671 Project Address: 2201 NE Lloyd Center

This is coming to you via:

[ Fax [_pages including this cover sheet] [] Delivery [J Courier [J Mail [JPick-up

Copies: Date: ltem:

4 04.25.19 Permit Revision #01 — Repair Addendum
Includes (4) sheets:

Revised Sheets G1.0 & A4.1

New Sheets A3.2 & §2.2

[ As you requested [ For your information [J For your review and comment [X For your
approval

Revision Description:

To the FPP Reviewer:

Due to additional damage from water intrusion, it will be necessary {o demolish and repair an
additional 90 linear feet of the existing EIFS and framing substrate on top of the base scope of
work in our original Permit #19-104170-000-00-FA. The additional work occurs between Gridline 36
& Gridline 39 at the Block ‘G’ North Wall.

See attached for 4 revision sheets depicting the area of work, and additional architectural/
structural details for work around the existing Ulta Tenant Display Window Box as well as minor
revisions for constructability.

All exterior conditions will be repaired to match existing. Landlord work only.
Regards,

David Donaldson, Waterleaf Architecture

419 S.W. 11th Avenue
Suite 200

Portland, OR 87205
Ph: 603-228-7571

Fx: 503-273-8891
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ANCPERMIT REVISION #01: APRIL 26TH, 2019
-Added additional wall area to repair
BUILDING ADDRESS: LLOYD CENTER Repair of damaged exterior EIFS paneling & backing OWNER AR CHITEDT g ]F\(’) C C};O{/ET? TR AL
2201 LLOYD CENTER structural system at the Lioyd Center Block 'G' North Facade, CAPREF Waterleaf Architecture ;
dtr s i Gl.1 ABBREVIATIONS, GENERAL & DEMO NOT
PORTLAND, OR 97232 between building Gridlines 31 & 36. represented by: 419 SW 11th Ave St O NOTES
’ UOYCI Center Suite 200 G] g SPECIF' AT' N
AGENCY/ JURISDICTION: ~ CITY OF PORTLAND 2201 Lioyd Center Portland, Oregon 97205 EAUCHS
. Portland, OR 97232 Partner in Charge: Bill Bailey
ZONING: Cxd Contact: Dennis Henderson Project Manager: Don Logue
APPLICABLE CODE: 2014 OREGON STRUCTURAL SPECIALITY CODE b il FIBRE e o o

BUILDING CONSTR. TYPE:
NUMBER OF STORIES:

BUILDING FLOOR AREA:

FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM:

TYPEI - A
3+ BASEMENT

ALLOWED: NO NEW FLOOR AREA
ACTUAL: 857,033 SF

FULLY SPRINKLERED

SPECIAL INSPECTIONS:

2017, SECTION 1705.15.1

e WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER COATING (EIFS) PER OSSC

o POST-INSTALLED ANCHORS, SEE STRUCTURAL SHEET S1.1

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: NONE

AU C i UORAL

DCI Engineers

400 SW é6th Avenue
Suite 605

Portland, Oregon 97204
Contact: Wade Younie
Phone: 503-242-2448

CONIRALCTOR

Oregon Consulting Management, Inc.

14402 SE Donatello Loop
Happy Valley, OR 97086
Contact: David Hopkins
Phone: 503.572.2181
CCB #: 32314

S T RUCTURAL
i
DETAIL

522 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES, LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS

architecture, interiors

Suite 200

Portland OR 97205

419 SW 11th Ave
Ph 503 228 7571
Fx 503 273 8891
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Block 'G
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Project #:
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